
 
Terrific Tuesday Schedule 2025-26 

“Cultivating faith experiences that positively impact & sustain for a lifetime.” 
 

Tuesday Sessions 3:15-5pm unless otherwise noted 
We go to the school, gather the kids, and walk them safely across the street to the church.  

Parents come into the church by 5:00pm to pick-up their children. 
 
 

Sunday, September 28 – Rally Around the First Lutheran Family (birth to 100) 
                                                  9:30am-noon 

o intergenerational worship participation 
o intergenerational game participation 
o parent sessions with Julie & Amanda 
o Every family will  leave with full tummies & a fun gift! 

 
Tuesday, October 14 – First Terrific Tuesday – The Light 
 
Tuesday, October 21 – The first stories- painting 
 
Sunday, October 26 – 9:30am TT Kids sing in worship & 9th grade celebrate Confirmation  
 
Tuesday, October 28 – Old Testament- flower pounding activity 
 
Tuesday, November 4 – Old Testament- Ark 
 
Tuesday, November 11 – Old Testament-Lego challenge  
 
Tuesday, November 18 – Gratitude & Giving-Tree of gratitude 
 
Tuesday, November 25 – no session – Thanksgiving Break 
 
Tuesday, December 2 – (Advent) Christmas 
 
Tuesday, December 9 – (Advent) Christmas 
 
Sunday, December 14 – Christmas Pageant in 9:30am Worship Service  
 
Tuesday, December 16 – (Advent) Christmas Pizza Party & Craft 
 
Tuesday, December 23 – no session – Christmas Break 
 
Wednesday, December 24 - Christmas Eve Services at 4:00 & 7:00pm 
 
Tuesday, December 30 – no session – Christmas Break    
 
Epiphany – Watch for a special activity during this season of God’s light and presence. 
 
Tuesday, January 6 – Get our groups anchored again after break 
 



Tuesday, January 13 – Feed 
 
Tuesday, January 20 – Heal 
 
Tuesday, January 27 – Giving project 
 
Tuesday, February 3 – New Testament 
 
Tuesday, February 10 – New Testament – rock painting project 
 
Tuesday, February 17 – no session – Birkie Week 
 
Tuesday, February 24 – (Lent) Forgiveness 
 
Tuesday, March 3 – (Lent) Pray 
  
Tuesday, March 10 – (Lent) Rest 
 
Tuesday, March 17 – (Lent) Bible stories leading up to Easter 
 
Tuesday, March 24 – (Lent) Palm Sunday & Easter 
 
Palm Sunday, March 29 – 9:30am Worship Service (TT Kids have a part in this service.) 
 
Tuesday, March 31 – no session – Spring Break 
 
Easter Sunday, April 5 – 9:30am Worship (free-will offering for camp) 
 
Tuesday, April 7 – Giving back 
 
April 14 – Growing love 
5-6:15pm communion instruction for 2nd grade & their parents 
 
Sunday, April 19 – First Communion in 9:30am Worship  
 
April 21 – Come to the water 
 
Sunday, April 26 – 9:30am Worship - Senior Recognition (TT Kids have a part in this service.) 
 
April 28 – Final Terrific Tuesday of this year. 
 
 

Registration for Bible Camp begins in January 2026! 
 
WAPO Bible Camp 2026 Dates – Mark your calendars now! 
June 19-21    Seeds Camp (kids completing grades 1-3) 
June 24          One-Day Camp (kids completing grades K-2) 
June 21-26    Youth Camp (kids completing grades 4-9) 
 

Places of grace forming people of faith. 
Inspiring faith through the wonder of creation and community. 


